way forward to operating a large distributed initiative i.e., the Distributed System of Scientific Collections 
(DiSSCo)  for  natural  science  collections  across  Europe.  Ample  examples,  opportunities  and  need  for 
innovation and  consolidation  for  large  scale digitisation of  natural  heritage  have been described.  The 
blueprint makes one hundred and four (104) recommendations to be considered by other elements of 
the DiSSCo Programme of linked projects (i.e., SYNTHESYS+, COST MOBILISE, DiSSCo Prepare, and others 
to  follow)  and  the  DiSSCo  Programme  leadership  as  the  journey  towards  organisational,  technical,